502194003 01/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Chadwick	12/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endur ID, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Merrill Industrial Drive, Unit 4	
City:	Hampton	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03842	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13656206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177427774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-994-4900

Email: mail@omiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ONELLO & MELLO LLP

Address Line 1: Three Burlington Woods Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EDR-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Mello

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029623 FRAME: 0551

OP \$40.00 13656206

ATTORNEY DOCKET: EDR-0005

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the undersigned,

Robert Chadwick, a citizen of the U.S., residing at 19 Frying Pan Lane, Hampton Falls, NH 03844, U.S.;

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

CLASP FOR SECURING FLEXIBLE BANDS

identified as Attorney Docket No. EDR-0005, which application was filed on October 19, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/656,206;

Whereas, Endur ID, Inc., having an office and a place of business at 8 Merrill Industrial Drive, Unit 4, Hampton, NH 03842, U.S., and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent or the like on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue and international applications, whether filed directly or under any international treaty or convention (including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and Paris Convention), that are based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications or Letters Patent or the like, including reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of any Letters Patent or the like granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, Letters Patent or the like, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and any of said Letters Patent or the like;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, in the United States or internationally, whether filed directly or under any international treaty of convention (including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and Paris Convention);
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments and agencies to issue or

PATENT REEL: 029623 FRAME: 0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET: EDR-0005

transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

- 4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title or interest in or to said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right and title to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Designate Assignee as my special attorney in fact, but only for the purposes of lawfully preparing and executing any documents and taking all other reasonable and necessary actions to secure, protect and maintain the rights assigned herein and to otherwise prosecute, protect, maintain and commercially exploit any and all patent applications, patents and the like, whether foreign or domestic, flowing from this Assignment, including, but not limited to signing declarations, petitions and oaths required therefore;
- Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions and discoveries, the patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

EDR-0005

For New Hampshire Notary:

In testimony of which I/we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to my/our name.

Inventor's Signature:	Name: Robert Chadwick
Ji)	Date: 12/8/12
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
public, personally appeared Rober	, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary proved to me through satisfactory proved to be the person whose name and document in my presence.
(SEATHE A. HARRIS	Notary Public DC
OTARL EXP. DATE: MARCH 10, 2015 PUBL	My Commission expires 03 / 10 / 15

J:\EDR\0005\Assignment - Sole Inventor.DOC